Unit Cost (Cost per Available Seat Km) vs Average Stage Lenght

9

• Turkish Airlines from Rating Agencies Perspective

• Industry Risk

• Business Risk / Competitive Position

• Financial Risk

• Country Risk / Government Support

• Turkish Airlines Corporate Rating

• Turkish Airlines Financing Today & Tomorrow

• Capital Markets EETC Experience

• Innovative Financing and the Role of Rating Agencies

One of the Highest Profitability Margins in the Industry

EBITDAR Margin % Comparison (2014)

* Lufthansa Passenger Airlines

Source: Calculated based on public company reports.

2
2
,8

%

1
8
,5

%

1
8
,1

%

1
5
,9

%

1
3
,4

%

1
2
,7

%

1
0
,4

%

9
,9

%

6
,1

%

EK TK SQ AA IAG UA DL AF-KL LH*

11

Key Leverage Ratios

6,5x

4,5x 4,7x

7,4x

8,3x
7,8x

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Adjusted Net Debt1 / EBITDAR EBITDAR / Adjusted Net Interest Cost2

Average: 6.5x

1. Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases including 55% of wet lease (7x)

2. Adjusted by the portion of financial costs within operating leases (33%)

Average: 3.9x

5-year Average Adjusted Net Debt to EBITDAR Target: 3.5x

 Out of investment grade scope

 Ignores healthy growth / investment period

2,6x

4,3x

4,8x

3,6x
3,9x 3,9x

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

12

196 Aircraft Financed in 10 years – $12 Billion Funding

300

1.100

500
800

200

1.100

1.900

1.100 1.000

1.600

2.500

3

25

12

19

5

10

29

20 20 20

33

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Total Financing(Mn $) Number of A/C Financed

13

1
.0

2
4

1
.1

3
0

1
.6

0
3 1
.8

4
3 2
.0

4
4

7
6

2

8
6

6

8
8

2

1
.1

1
8

1
.2

2
8

4
0

7

6
5

2

5
0

6

5
7

7

4
7

1

18,8%

16,0%

19,5%
18,8% 18,5%

21,5% 21,5%

16,9%

17,3%
15,3%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

EBITDAR CAPEX (Rent Payments) CAPEX (Other) EBITDAR Margin Capex / Revenue

All Financed Through Own Operational Cash Generation

14

• Turkish Airlines from Rating Agencies Perspective

• Industry Risk

• Business Risk / Competitive Position

• Financial Risk

• Country Risk / Government Support

• Turkish Airlines Corporate Rating

• Turkish Airlines Financing Today & Tomorrow

• Capital Markets EETC Experience

• Innovative Financing and the Role of Rating Agencies

Increasingly Diversified Business

 Increased Int’l to Int’l Transfer Traffic

 More than 75% of ticket sales made outside Turkey